

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24529/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

RSA No. 197/1997

RANI CHANDER KANTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/1/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Nikita Kabra, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
 Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

During the pendency of this appeal, parties are
directed to maintain status quo regarding title and
possession of the suit property.
(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master