

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2 and 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 869/2011

RANI CHANDER KANTA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased petitioner and
c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record)

Date : 29/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Damini Chawla, Adv. for
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 of 2013.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER