

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 869/2011

RANI CHANDER KANTA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased petitioner and
c/delay in filing appl. for bringing Lrs. on record)

Date : 13/05/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
Court Master