

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No. 869/2011

RANI CHANDER KANTA (D) THR. LRS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased petitioner  
and  
c/delay in filing application for bringing Lrs. on record)

Date : 20/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Damini Chawla, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing application to bring on record Lrs. of deceased appellant no. 1 has sufficiently been explained, the application for condonation of delay in filing application for bringing on record the Lrs. of the deceased appellant no. 1 is condoned.

Appellant no. 1 has died on 18.06.2012 leaving behind her legal heirs as mentioned in para 3 of the application. There is no opposition to the application for permission

Signature Not Verified

to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased appellant no. 1.

Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli

Application for permission to bring on record the Lrs. of

Date: 2015.07.22

15:22:37 IST

Reason:

deceased appellant no. 1 is allowed.

-2-

The name of appellant no. 1 be deleted from the array of parties and in her place name of Lrs. mentioned in para 3 of the application be brought on record.  
Amend the cause title accordingly.

Sr. P.A.

Court Master