

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 869/2011

RANI CHANDER (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. ...APPELLANTS

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this appeal. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on both respondents and are represented by Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for the respondent has not filed statement of case so far.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 9th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Puja Sharma, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR