

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).869/2011

RANI CHANDER KANTA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anup Kumar Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad,Sr.Adv.
UOI Mr. S.A. Haseeb,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,AOR (AAG)
Ms. Pratishtha Vij,Adv.
Ms. Bihu Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Samarth Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after Diwali Holidays, as prayed by learned
senior counsel appearing for the Union of India.

(Dipti Khurana)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS