

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 869/2011

RANI CHANDER KANTA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR
Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Madhuri Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sanyukta Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balwinder Singh Suri, Adv.
Mr. Aashish Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG (NP)
Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhara Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Sweksha C., Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

*Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India as well as State of Himachal Pradesh pray for and are allowed two weeks' time to complete their instructions.

As prayed, list the matter again on 31.08.2023.

It is made clear that no request for further time/adjournment at the instance of the respondent(s) will be granted.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER

*Appearance not received.

