

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 869/2011

RANI CHANDER KANTA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR
Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Madhuri Jain, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sarika Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Anand Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sukita Anilkumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi,
learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants,
the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

Appeal be listed again on 8th November, 2023.

In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the respondents may file additional documents which, according to Mr. Ahmadi, learned senior counsel, are already on record, in the court below.

It is made clear that the matter will not be adjourned on the next date on the above ground.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 869/2011

RANI CHANDER KANTA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR
Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Madhuri Jain, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sarika Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Anand Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sukita Anilkumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi,
learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants,
the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

Appeal be listed again on 8th November, 2023.

In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the respondents may file additional documents which, according to Mr. Ahmadi, learned senior counsel, are already on record, in the court below.

It is made clear that the matter will not be adjourned on the next date on the above ground.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)