

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 869/2011

RANI CHANDER KANTA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 08-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Shrika Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Afroz, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr Adv.
Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, AOR
Mr. VCS Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Anoop Rattan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Rajta, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned senior counsel for the
parties.

Arguments concluded.

Order/Judgment reserved.

Parties may file their written submissions within
a week.

The Registry is directed to summon original
records from the High Court and Trial Court.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)