

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.869/2011

RANI CHANDER KANTA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON'BLE VIKRAM NATH AND HON'BLE RAJESH BINDAL, JJ.])

Date : 24-01-2024 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Shrika Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Afroz, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, AOR
Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal pronounced the non-reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath and His Lordship.

This appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable Judgment placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)